
2023-03-18 2023-03-18 N. Jornadas 1

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30105 ALVAREZ VALLEJOS, FERNANDO ESP 14 CD Base 767
M-29531 ANTEQUERA SEVILLA, ALFONSO ESP 14 Club Corredores 212
M-29174 CARRASCO COTELIN, DILAN ESP 15 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 506
M-29176 DE LAS HERAS HERNÁNDEZ, ERIC ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 509
M-29782 VARO SALAMANCA, IGNACIO ESP 15 Club Corredores 231

07.93 - PC M-25349 PAZ DURONTÓ, GONZALO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 211 08.24 08.24
08.37 - PC M-24262 ORTEGA LLAMAS, ALEX ESP 14 Club Corredores 18-02-2023 Madrid 224 08.37 08.37
08.55 - PC M-25487 HERNÁNDEZ MONJARDÍN, TRISTÁN ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 15 08.95
08.72 - PC M-27287 AGUERO ADAN, AIMAR ESP 14 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-03-2023 Madrid 557 08.72 08.72
09.04 - PC M-16082 MONTOIA VELA, GAEL ESP 15 Edward Athletic 04-12-2022 Madrid 632 09.08
09.09 - PC M-28938 MARTÍNEZ NÚÑEZ, LORENZO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 22 09.57
09.12 - PC M-28919 URRABURU ORTA, HUGO ESP 14 Club Corredores 11-03-2023 Madrid 229 09.53 09.53
09.23 - PC M-24265 GARCÍA DÍAZ, MARCOS ESP 15 Club Corredores 15-05-2022 Leganés 222 09.23 09.32
09.27 - PC M-26269 MARTÍN OLDAKOWSKI, SANTIAGO ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 18-02-2023 Madrid 595 09.27 09.27
09.31 - PC M-20739 SANZ WISSING, BENJAMIN ESP 15 Edward Athletic 18-02-2023 Madrid 628 09.31 09.31
09.35 - PC M-26282 GÓMEZ MORENO, IVÁN ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 18-02-2023 Madrid 593 09.35 09.35
09.43 - PC M-29290 ZUGAZAGA GARAY, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 11-03-2023 Madrid 735
09.50 - PC M-28219 CACHOS FUNES, IKER ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 697 09.50 09.70
09.64 - PC M-28220 CACHOS FUNES, ENZO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 696 09.64 09.88
09.90 - PC M-25486 SUÁREZ DE LEZO COLÓN, JUAN ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 37 10.48 10.86
10.01 - PC M-28936 MONTORO PÉREZ, JAVIER ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 24 10.01 10.59
10.13 - PC M-24268 CEDERSTRÖM ROMÁN, AXEL ESP 14 Club Corredores 23-01-2022 AlcoBendas 216 09.98
10.24 - PC M-26268 SÁNCHEZ CASTRO, RODRIGO ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 18-02-2023 Madrid 597 10.24 10.24
10.39 - PC M-17714 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, ERIK ESP 14 Club Corredores 10-12-2022 CoSlada 215 10.39
10.63 - PC M-27625 LAFFITTE URIARTE, GABRIEL ESP 14 CD Base 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 151 10.63
10.75 - PC M-29026 PEÑA SEGURA-MORI, LUIS ESP 15 Edward Athletic 18-02-2023 Madrid 633 10.75 10.75

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29105 GARCIA AL SOUED, MARCOS ESP 16 Club Corredores 54
M-26351 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DAVID ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 249
M-29558 TEJADO FERNÁNDEZ, MATEO ESP 16 Club Corredores 56
M-29783 VARO SALAMANCA, MATEO ESP 16 Club Corredores 57

09.76 - PC M-30611 GONZÁLEZ DE CASTEJÓN SEMPRÚN, QUINTÍN ESP 16 A.D. Joigny 11-03-2023 Madrid 350
11.08 - PC M-29984 RANNINGER BÁRCENA, BASTIAN ESP 17 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-01-2023 Madrid 292
12.75 - PC M-29591 BRITO CONDE, ALEXANDER ESP 17 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 206

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29530 ANTEQUERA SEVILLA, IÑIGO ESP 12 Club Corredores 362
M-15782 ARTEAGA MUÑOZ, MARTIN ESP 13 Club Corredores 363
M-28533 BELLIDO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 Club Corredores 364
M-24263 MAYO ALARCÓN, PABLO ESP 12 Club Corredores 378
M-29222 RODRÍGUEZ ONSURBE, JAVIER ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 806
M-24713 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, MARIO ESP 13 Club Corredores 387
M-28472 TOMAS RUA, SERGIO ESP 12 CD Base 246

09.06 - PC M-15994 PAZ DURONTÓ, GUILLERMO ÁLVARO ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 38 09.28 09.28
09.10 - PC M-20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 11-03-2023 Madrid 1115 09.47 09.51
09.27 - PC M-13172 MONTOIA VELA, ALEXANDER ESP 12 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 1050 09.79 09.83
09.35 - PC M-27984 SPRENGER , MORITZ GER 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 18-02-2023 Madrid 67 09.35 09.35
09.62 - PC M-17885 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DIEGO ESP 12 Edward Athletic 18-02-2023 Madrid 1054 09.62 09.62
09.62 - PC M-16068 MORENO GARCIA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 12 Edward Athletic 04-12-2022 Madrid 1058 10.35 10.39
09.69 - PC M-20737 SANZ WISSING, CALEB ESP 12 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 1052 10.17 10.19
09.70 - PC M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 28-05-2022 Arganda Del Rey 65 09.70 10.01
09.73 - PC M-17855 RIVERO ALAMILLO, DIEGO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 805 09.73
09.83 - PC M-25702 CUENCA ZUÑIGA, LEO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 05-03-2023 Madrid 257 09.83 09.83
09.85 - PC M-9865 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-03-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 796 09.85
10.03 - PC M-29970 ARRANZ MORO, ALEJANDRO ESP 13 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-03-2023 Madrid 1163 10.03 10.03
10.16 - PC M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-01-2023 Madrid 64 10.03 10.03
10.17 - PC M-24264 GARCÍA DIAZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 383 10.17
10.23 - PC M-28679 NAVAMUEL BARDULLAS, NICOLAS ESP 12 Club Corredores 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 379 10.23 10.51
10.30 - PC M-25489 GÓMEZ NÚÑEZ, ROMÁN ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 16-01-2022 Madrid 26
10.49 - PC M-28532 PÉREZ ALCÁZAR, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Club Corredores 10-12-2022 CoSlada 381 10.49
10.49 - PC M-18118 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, AGUSTÍN ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-03-2023 Madrid 897 10.49 10.49
10.50 - PC M-28295 PUERTA SANTOS, JAVIER ESP 13 Club Corredores 11-03-2023 Madrid 382
10.56 - PC M-18172 SERRANO SENENT, SERGIO ESP 13 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-03-2023 Madrid 898 10.56 10.56
10.79 - PC M-27142 NAVARRO ERIZE, ERNESTO VEN 13 Club Corredores 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 380 10.79 10.79
11.20 - PC M-29217 GUTIÉRREZ BRAVO, ERIC ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07-01-2023 Madrid 773 11.40 11.40
11.25 - PC M-18170 BENITO PASCUAL, MIGUEL ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 20-03-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 893 11.25 11.37
11.52 - PC M-27649 FERNÁNDEZ CAPOTE, DANIEL ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 24-04-2022 Parla 793 11.52

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29797 ARROYO BAYÓN, ÁLVARO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 134
M-27358 BALADO SANCHEZ, NICOLAS ESP 11 C.D. Tajamar 356

50m MASC. AL PBM

60m MASC. AL AM

80m MASC. AL IM

Jornada menores 20 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

50m MASC. AL BM



2023-03-18 2023-03-18 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada menores 20 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

M-13333 BARCELO LOPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 851
M-28283 CACHOS FUNES, YERAI ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 1219
M-17713 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, DANIEL ESP 11 Club Corredores 425
M-26731 CORVO CANO, POL ESP 11 Colegio Obispo Perello 971
M-15764 DASWANI ANGULO, DARIO ESP 11 Club Corredores 405
M-17689 ESGUEVA LOPEZ, MARKEL ESP 10 Club Corredores 406
M-29228 FERIA HUELVES, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 853
M-30571 FRAILE NAVAS, GONZALO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1404
M-29227 FRUTO CRUZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 855
M-26084 GARCIA GUEVARA, GONZALO ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 948
M-25707 GONZALEZ AYLLON, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 282
M-28165 GONZALEZ CAMARILLO, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 283
M-15406 HERNANDEZ APARICIO, DAVID ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 284
M-13330 HIDALGO ROJO, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 862
M-16290 LOZANO MUÑOZ, ALONSO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 866
M-16283 MARTÍN ÁLVAREZ, TEO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 870
M-28274 MARTIN DE LA FUENTE, RAUL ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 1220
M-29886 MATA OTERO, SAMUEL ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 139
M-27690 ORGAZ GONZÁLEZ-FLEITAS, GUILLERMO ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 140
M-25809 ROJANO MARCOS, EDUARDO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 876
M-25433 TORRE BRÄNDLE, DIEGO ESP 11 Club Corredores 422
M-29226 TORRES VELASCO, IZAN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 884
M-29225 VILORIA GARCÍA, ÁLVARO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 885

11.50 - PC M-14288 MORENO GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 10 Edward Athletic 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 1153 11.50
11.92 - PC M-19236 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, IÑIGO ESP 10 Club Corredores 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 420 11.92
12.40 - PC M-24289 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Club Corredores 04-06-2022 AlcoBendas 404 12.40
12.80 - PC M-18059 SIMONE RECHES, FACUNDO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 880 12.80
13.09 - PC M-13337 PARIENTE CARCEDO, OLIVER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 872 13.09

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30105 ALVAREZ VALLEJOS, FERNANDO ESP 14 CD Base 767
M-25487 HERNÁNDEZ MONJARDÍN, TRISTÁN ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15
M-29177 HERNÁNDEZ SOSA, LEO ESP 15 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 513
M-19527 VILLEGAS MARTIN, HUGO ESP 15 Club Corredores 232

01:37.46 - PC M-15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 05-02-2023 Leganés 703 01:37.46 01:37.46
01:38.12 - PC M-25349 PAZ DURONTÓ, GONZALO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 211
01:54.55 - PC M-27287 AGUERO ADAN, AIMAR ESP 14 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-03-2023 Madrid 557 01:54.55 01:54.55
01:56.38 - PC M-29176 DE LAS HERAS HERNÁNDEZ, ERIC ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 509 01:56.38 01:56.38
02:08.73 - PC M-28936 MONTORO PÉREZ, JAVIER ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 24

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29270 BLÁZQUEZ PELAZ, RUBÉN ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 802
M-5725 GOMEZ FUENTES, NICOLAS ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 809 03:41.72
M-30642 MARTÍN CORONADO, PABLO ESP 08 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 1273
M-28204 NUÑEZ GARCIA-NOBLEJAS, GABRIEL ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 313
M-29238 RUIZ DE CASTAÑEDA ESTEBAN, IGNACIO ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 815
M-28218 SAN MATEO LOPEZ, SAMUEL ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 927

03:40.46 - PC M-25498 SZECHENYI GIL, TOMÁS ESP 09 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19-06-2022 AlcoBendas 43 03:40.46

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-1656 CEBALLOS MUÑAGORRI, NICOLAS ESP 09 Atletismo Alcorcon 467
M-29398 ESPINOSA FERNANDEZ, ALONSO ESP 08 ED Santander 369
M-6116 GARCIA ORTIZ, PABLO ESP 09 ED Santander 375
M-28717 OCAÑA SANCES, RAFAEL ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 149
M-11501 PERERA CASALED, MARC ESP 09 ED Santander 366
M-15373 SACRISTAN LOPEZ DE LAS HAZAS, MARCOS ESP 09 ED Santander 362

00:46.76 - PC M-28372 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 18-02-2023 Madrid 142 00:46.76 00:46.76
00:48.00 - PC M-17846 GOMEZ HONTANA, NICOLAS ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 26-06-2022 CoSlada 1100 00:48.00
00:48.76 - PC M-15490 GIL MIRANDA, IKER ESP 08 ED Santander 18-02-2023 Madrid 363 00:48.76 00:48.76
00:48.92 - PC M-10458 COLLADO REPULLO, MARCOS ESP 09 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 18-02-2023 Madrid 1006 00:48.92 00:48.92
00:51.02 - PC M-10135 FLORIN HERNICA, AITOR ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 1099 00:51.02
00:55.97 - PC M-12944 MARTÍN LÓPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 08 ED Santander 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 370 00:55.97

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
1.00 - PC M-18118 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, AGUSTÍN ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 897 1.00
0.90 - PC M-17862 ZAFRA MUÑÍZ, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 03-04-2022 Getafe 899 0.90

M-18170 BENITO PASCUAL, MIGUEL ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 893
1.10 - PC M-16068 MORENO GARCIA, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 12 Edward Athletic 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 1058 1.10

M-17885 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DIEGO ESP 12 Edward Athletic 1054
M-13172 MONTOIA VELA, ALEXANDER ESP 12 Edward Athletic 1050

1.03 - PC M-12383 PRIETO RIOJA, HUGO ESP 13 Lynze Parla 26-02-2022 Arganda Del Rey 711 1.03
1.20 - PC M-17855 RIVERO ALAMILLO, DIEGO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 805 1.20 1.15
0.95 - PC M-9865 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 796 0.95
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300m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL CM

Altura MASC. AL AM

500m MASC. AL BM

1.000m MASC. AL CM



2023-03-18 2023-03-18 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada menores 20 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

M-27649 FERNÁNDEZ CAPOTE, DANIEL ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 793
M-29217 GUTIÉRREZ BRAVO, ERIC ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 773
M-29222 RODRÍGUEZ ONSURBE, JAVIER ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 806

1.23 - PC M-15994 PAZ DURONTÓ, GUILLERMO ÁLVARO ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 38 1.10
1.00 - PC M-25702 CUENCA ZUÑIGA, LEO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 257 1.00 1.00
1.05 - PC M-20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1115 1.05 1.05
0.95 - PC M-24264 GARCÍA DIAZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 383 0.95 0.95
0.85 - PC M-27142 NAVARRO ERIZE, ERNESTO VEN 13 Club Corredores 10-12-2022 CoSlada 380 0.85

M-15782 ARTEAGA MUÑOZ, MARTIN ESP 13 Club Corredores 363
M-24263 MAYO ALARCÓN, PABLO ESP 12 Club Corredores 378
M-28679 NAVAMUEL BARDULLAS, NICOLAS ESP 12 Club Corredores 379
M-28532 PÉREZ ALCÁZAR, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Club Corredores 381
M-28295 PUERTA SANTOS, JAVIER ESP 13 Club Corredores 382
M-24713 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, MARIO ESP 13 Club Corredores 387

1.23 - PC M-27984 SPRENGER , MORITZ GER 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 67 1.12
1.15 - PC M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 64 1.13 1.05
1.15 - PC M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 13-02-2022 Madrid 65 1.15

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.60 - PC M-24262 ORTEGA LLAMAS, ALEX ESP 14 Club Corredores 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 224 3.60 3.60
3.38 - PC M-15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 05-02-2023 Leganés 703 3.38 3.38
2.88 - PC M-26282 GÓMEZ MORENO, IVÁN ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 22-01-2023 Madrid 593
2.69 - PC M-28938 MARTÍNEZ NÚÑEZ, LORENZO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 22
2.53 - PC M-24268 CEDERSTRÖM ROMÁN, AXEL ESP 14 Club Corredores 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 216 2.53
2.47 - PC M-26269 MARTÍN OLDAKOWSKI, SANTIAGO ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 22-01-2023 Madrid 595
2.32 - PC M-28220 CACHOS FUNES, ENZO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 05-02-2023 Leganés 696 2.32 2.32
2.18 - PC M-28219 CACHOS FUNES, IKER ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 05-02-2023 Leganés 697 2.18 2.18
1.96 - PC M-28919 URRABURU ORTA, HUGO ESP 14 Club Corredores 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 229 1.96
1.95 - PC M-24265 GARCÍA DÍAZ, MARCOS ESP 15 Club Corredores 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 222 1.95 1.95
1.81 - PC M-26268 SÁNCHEZ CASTRO, RODRIGO ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 22-01-2023 Madrid 597

M-17714 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, ERIK ESP 14 Club Corredores 215
M-29177 HERNÁNDEZ SOSA, LEO ESP 15 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 513
M-27625 LAFFITTE URIARTE, GABRIEL ESP 14 CD Base 151
M-16082 MONTOIA VELA, GAEL ESP 15 Edward Athletic 632
M-20739 SANZ WISSING, BENJAMIN ESP 15 Edward Athletic 628
M-25486 SUÁREZ DE LEZO COLÓN, JUAN ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 37
M-29782 VARO SALAMANCA, IGNACIO ESP 15 Club Corredores 231
M-19527 VILLEGAS MARTIN, HUGO ESP 15 Club Corredores 232 1.65

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29270 BLÁZQUEZ PELAZ, RUBÉN ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 802
M-25191 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 421
M-5725 GOMEZ FUENTES, NICOLAS ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 809
M-28204 NUÑEZ GARCIA-NOBLEJAS, GABRIEL ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 313
M-30417 REYES PROPIN, ALVARO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 1231
M-29238 RUIZ DE CASTAÑEDA ESTEBAN, IGNACIO ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 815
M-28218 SAN MATEO LOPEZ, SAMUEL ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 927
M-30579 ZIANI ABARKAN, REDUAN ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 1281

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
31.00 - PC M-13095 IBAÑEZ MATEOS, JAVIER ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Getafe 343 31.00
30.66 - PC M-4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 20-11-2022 Madrid 776 30.66
24.56 - PC M-2605 PASTOR LEMMETYINEN, ENEKO ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 11-03-2023 Madrid 564 24.56 24.56
16.44 - PC M-30641 NOCITO MARTINEZ, NICOLAS ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 1385 16.44 16.44
15.00 - PC M-17926 ALIJA MENENDEZ, ALVARO ESP 10 E.A. Majadahonda 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 320 15.00
14.75 - PC M-13019 CUESTA SÁNCHEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Getafe 347 14.75
13.90 - PC M-15521 VELASCO PAJUELO, PABLO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 07-05-2022 Madrid 790 13.90
12.94 - PC M-25885 ANGUITA PARRAS, HUGO ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Getafe 346 12.94

M-28283 CACHOS FUNES, YERAI ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 1219
M-17713 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, DANIEL ESP 11 Club Corredores 425
M-15764 DASWANI ANGULO, DARIO ESP 11 Club Corredores 405
M-17689 ESGUEVA LOPEZ, MARKEL ESP 10 Club Corredores 406
M-12897 EXPÓSITO TURBAK, RODRIGO ESP 11 ED Santander 345
M-24289 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Club Corredores 404
M-25707 GONZALEZ AYLLON, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 282
M-28165 GONZALEZ CAMARILLO, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 283
M-15406 HERNANDEZ APARICIO, DAVID ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 284
M-24736 MORENO RAMIREZ, FELIX ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 674
M-19188 POLONIO AVILA, BRUNO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 772
M-20459 RABADAN ROMERO, UNAI ESP 11 Lynze Parla 773
M-19236 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, IÑIGO ESP 10 Club Corredores 420
M-25433 TORRE BRÄNDLE, DIEGO ESP 11 Club Corredores 422
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50m FEM. AL BF

Longitud MASC. AL BM

Peso (4kg) MASC. AL CM

Disco (800g) MASC. IM



2023-03-18 2023-03-18 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada menores 20 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-19528 MARTINEZ FLORES, SOFIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 221 10.41
M-30174 ORTEGA SANTAMARIA, LOLA ESP 14 CD Base 763
M-28408 PÉREZ DÍEZ, PALOMA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 31
M-29405 RODRIGUEZ CERQUEIRO, ANA ESP 14 Club Corredores 227
M-30221 SAN LORENZO RIVERA, CAROLINA ESP 15 Club Corredores 848
M-30359 STEMBERG , GABRIELA BRA 15 CAP Alcobendas 872
M-29781 VARO SALAMANCA, OLIVIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 230

08.32 - PC M-29300 COLMENERO TORRES, DANIELA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 541 08.32 08.32
08.64 - PC M-30374 SOMOZA RUIZ, MARTA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 845
09.05 - PC M-29163 LOMAS CORRALES, ALEJANDRA ESP 15 Club Corredores 18-02-2023 Madrid 220 09.05 09.05
09.06 - PC M-25847 ARGUELLO VILCHES, LEYRE ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-03-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 504 09.06
09.08 - PC M-26317 AVELLANA KASSIS, SOFIA ESP 14 CD Base 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 147 09.08
09.22 - PC M-28113 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ-FRAILE, EUGENIA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 27 09.47
09.31 - PC M-27929 DE SANTIAGO MADROÑAL, ANA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 10 09.80 09.80
09.31 - PC M-30176 PATIÑO ARCOS, AITANA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 775 09.31 09.31
09.31 - PC M-29987 SPRENGER , ANTONIA ESP 14 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 11-03-2023 Madrid 769 09.52 09.52
09.35 - PC M-18926 COLLADOS PORTILLO, ALBA ESP 14 Club Run For You 17-12-2022 Madrid 152 09.52
09.46 - PC M-24570 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, VALERIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 10-12-2022 CoSlada 226 09.46
09.55 - PC M-28257 GARCIA GUEVARA, BLANCA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 545 09.55 09.55
09.72 - PC M-18606 SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIELA ESP 15 Club Corredores 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 228 09.72 09.72
09.82 - PC M-26313 RAMOS ROLDOS, LOLA ESP 14 CD Base 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 765 09.82
09.93 - PC M-27780 VILLA LOPEZ, IRENE ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-03-2023 Madrid 39 10.42
10.06 - PC M-17887 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 20-03-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 625 10.06 10.19
10.14 - PC M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-10-2022 Madrid 43 10.21 10.21
10.34 - PC M-25292 DIAZ CHICO, AMAIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 219 10.34 10.34
10.36 - PC M-29276 JIMENEZ DE LA FUENTE, MARTINA ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 11-03-2023 Madrid 603
10.60 - PC M-18924 HERRERO PONTON, ENMA ESP 14 Club Run For You 29-10-2022 Madrid 155 11.13
10.70 - PC M-26023 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 15 Club Corredores 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 217 10.70 10.74
10.87 - PC M-18009 HERRAIZ HIDALGO, MARINA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 18-02-2023 Madrid 626 10.87 10.87

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29969 AGUERO ADAN, ALICIA ESP 16 Colegio Obispo Perello 263
M-26333 AYORA IGLESIAS, EMMA ESP 16 Club Corredores 51
M-29680 NAVARRO GALLEGO, ABRIL ESP 17 CAP Alcobendas 243
M-28955 PÉRZ-CARBALLO TABAROT, CHLOÉ ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 4
M-29968 SERRANO SENENT, SILVIA ESP 16 Colegio Obispo Perello 264

09.39 - PC M-29988 SPRENGER , LUCIA ESP 16 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 11-03-2023 Madrid 293
12.07 - PC M-29303 COLLADOS PORTILLO, IRIA ESP 17 Club Run For You 11-03-2023 Madrid 47

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-24267 CEDERSTRÖM ROMÁN, CLARA ESP 12 Club Corredores 366
M-29223 DIAZ HIDALGO, NOHARA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 792
M-28294 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, SOFIA ESP 12 Club Corredores 372
M-29220 LÓPEZ MOLINA, ALBA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 801
M-29219 NARANJO PERALTA, LOLA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 777
M-29212 RODRÍGUEZ BUSTOS, ARIADNA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 782
M-26118 ROJANO MARCOS, LUCIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 783
M-29221 RUEDA DIAZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 807
M-25435 TAPIA MARTÍNEZ, YULIETTA MEX 13 Club Corredores
M-29679 VALVERDE LOPEZ-PASTOR, ELVIRA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 1109
M-27743 VARGAS GUTIERREZ, GABRIELA MARÍA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 54

09.13 - PC M-16279 ALVAREZ AGUADO, SOFIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 788 09.13
09.30 - PC M-26130 MONTERO ORIHUEL, NAIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11-03-2023 Madrid 776
09.35 - PC M-17893 BRITO CONDE, AMELIE ESP 12 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 1046 09.49 09.49
09.74 - PC M-29216 TIRADO LÓPEZ, ELENA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11-03-2023 Madrid 786 09.97 09.97
09.76 - PC M-15741 ESGUEVA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Club Corredores 18-02-2023 Madrid 368 09.76 09.76
09.79 - PC M-17856 PEREZ RODRÍGUEZ, AITANA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-06-2022 CoSlada 799 09.79
09.99 - PC M-24038 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, ISABEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 877
10.00 - PC M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-01-2023 Madrid 66 10.04 10.04
10.02 - PC M-30188 DE LA TORRE ZAMORA, VALENTINA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 18-02-2023 Madrid 1172 10.02 10.02
10.04 - PC M-29499 ROYO DE DIOS, OLIVIA ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 11-03-2023 Madrid 1171 10.04 10.04
10.06 - PC M-15712 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, ANA ESP 12 Club Corredores 11-03-2023 Madrid 374 10.36 10.38
10.09 - PC M-17866 PEREZ RODRÍGUEZ, CARLA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-03-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 798 10.09
10.10 - PC M-27650 CANCELA ALONSO, MARÍA ZURIÑE ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-06-2022 CoSlada 790 10.10
10.22 - PC M-26314 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO, NORA ESP 13 CD Base 11-03-2023 Madrid 247
10.22 - PC M-29218 ROMERO RIVAS, EVA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11-03-2023 Madrid 784 10.41 10.41
10.23 - PC M-25202 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 04-02-2023 Madrid 889 10.23 10.23
10.25 - PC M-25721 DE BENITO MORO, VALERIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-06-2022 CoSlada 791 10.25
10.27 - PC M-26123 RODRIGUEZ BARROSO, MARTINA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11-03-2023 Madrid 769
10.31 - PC M-16281 HIGUERAS VERA, NATALIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 797 10.31
10.36 - PC M-19785 RIOPEREZ SANCHEZ, AITANA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 18-02-2023 Madrid 1108 10.36 10.36
10.41 - PC M-28933 OCÓN FORCADA, PILAR ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 36 10.41 10.41
10.42 - PC M-26124 MARTINEZ ARELLANO, LAURA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07-01-2023 Madrid 775
10.46 - PC M-25718 PALOMO VIOQUE, NEREA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-06-2022 CoSlada 803 10.46

50m FEM. AL PBF

60m FEM. AL AF
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10.51 - PC M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 18-02-2023 Madrid 61 10.51 10.51
10.62 - PC M-26295 DÍAZ SANTIAGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 A.D. Joigny 03-04-2022 Getafe 981 10.62
10.72 - PC M-19578 VALLAS PÉREZ, NEREA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07-01-2023 Madrid 787
10.74 - PC M-26121 FLORES GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11-03-2023 Madrid 772 11.04 11.04
10.74 - PC M-27841 NEBELSIEK CELAYA, EMMA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 15-01-2023 Madrid 60 10.74 10.74
10.78 - PC M-18173 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, MALENA ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 18-02-2023 Madrid 896 10.78 10.78
10.82 - PC M-17872 RESCO SANZ, OLIVIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 804 10.82
10.94 - PC M-29677 FANDIÑO ARRANZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 05-03-2023 Madrid 1105 10.94 10.94
10.96 - PC M-18169 BENITO PASCUAL, MIRIAM ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 03-04-2022 Getafe 894 10.96 11.31
11.19 - PC M-19583 MARTÍN HERRÁEZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 31 11.19 11.19
11.52 - PC M-26128 PINTOR PEREA, SARA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07-01-2023 Madrid 779
11.61 - PC M-26126 PINTOR PEREA, EMMA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07-01-2023 Madrid 778

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-21343 AGUDO MORENO, CAROLINA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 847
M-25180 ALCONEZ MADRIGAL, ITZIAR ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 848
M-27035 ALONSO LECHUGA, CARMEN ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 935
M-18069 DE FELIX VELASCO, NEREA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 852
M-28273 DJOKO ROMERO, MARIA PAIPER ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 1211
M-14605 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MIRIAM ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1149
M-15768 FERNANDEZ CARPIO, VIRGINIA ESP 11 Club Corredores 408
M-29236 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 858
M-28293 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARLA ESP 10 Club Corredores 409
M-28371 GRIFFIN ISLER, CHARLOTTE SUI 11 Club Corredores 410
M-15727 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, EVA ESP 10 Club Corredores 411
M-29237 GUTIÉRREZ ISIDRO, CLAUDIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 860
M-25808 HERNÁNDEZ SOSA, NOA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 861
M-13168 HERRAIZ HIDALGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1142
M-27112 JIMENEZ GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 1309
M-30245 KIM LINDOSO, NARA ESP 11 Colegio Obispo Perello 1323
M-901374 MACHADO PINILLA, BELÉN ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-25810 MARTÍN MARTIN, AMAYA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 869
M-26700 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1147
M-16097 MENENDEZ RIVERA, LUCIA ESP 11 Colegio Obispo Perello 973
M-27666 MORALEDA BRAÑA, PAULA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 871
M-12912 NAVACERRADA SAN EMETERIO, CAROLINA ESP 11 Club Corredores 414
M-29780 NAVARRO ERIZE, NICOLE VEN 11 Club Corredores 415
M-25450 PAZ DURONTÓ, MARTINA SOLEDAD ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 1362
M-29029 PEÑA SEGURA-MORI, MARTA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1148
M-28296 PÉREZ COMINO, NOA ESP 11 Club Corredores 1592
M-28835 PLATARD DE QUENIN RUIZ-BARAIBAR, MACARENA ESP 11 Club Corredores 417
M-25787 RODIEL TOLEDANO, ALBA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 874
M-29406 RODRÍGUEZ CERQUEIRO, ELISA ESP 11 Club Corredores 418
M-19325 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, ÁFRICA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 875
M-27652 SAN LORENZO CANTADOR, CLAUDIA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 877
M-30244 SÁNCHEZ MIGUEL, MARÍA ESP 11 Colegio Obispo Perello 1322
M-13543 SEGURA BARTOLOMÉ, Mª DEL PILAR ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 33
M-30613 SIMARRO VELAYOS, MAR ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 1400
M-25813 TOLEDO ANDRINO, MARTINA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 883
M-28974 VARGAS GUTIERREZ, ANDREA VICTORIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 35
M-14320 VILLANUEVA SIERRA, PAULA ESP 11 Club Corredores 424

10.81 - PC M-17693 SANCHEZ RUIZ, PAULA ESP 10 Club Corredores 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 421 10.81
11.36 - PC M-25741 ÁLVAREZ AGUADO, ROCÍO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 849 11.36
11.38 - PC M-25743 GRANIZO ZURITA, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 859 11.38
11.48 - PC M-19021 SANCHEZ MARTIN, NOELIA ESP 10 Edward Athletic 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 1150 11.48
11.52 - PC M-26449 MEBUY NGOMO RUIZ, CANDELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 03-04-2022 Getafe 206 11.52
11.67 - PC M-20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 10-04-2022 Leganés 867 11.67
11.70 - PC M-16618 TAEÑO DE MINGO, SILVIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 10-04-2022 Leganés 882 11.70
12.00 - PC M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 236 12.00
12.13 - PC M-26674 CACHERO ALDA, NATALIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 08-05-2022 Madrid 135 12.13
12.19 - PC M-4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 219 12.19
12.26 - PC M-13665 FERRADAL CORNEJO, SOL ESP 10 CD Base 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 270 12.26
12.88 - PC M-25733 GARCÍA ARROYO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 857 12.88
12.90 - PC M-25738 SÁNCHEZ ELETA, ELENA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-06-2022 AlcoBendas 878 12.90

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30174 ORTEGA SANTAMARIA, LOLA ESP 14 CD Base 763
M-26313 RAMOS ROLDOS, LOLA ESP 14 CD Base 765
M-29405 RODRIGUEZ CERQUEIRO, ANA ESP 14 Club Corredores 227

01:53.73 - PC M-25846 TOLEDO ANDRINO, VALERIA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 521 01:53.73 02:00.28
01:54.54 - PC M-30274 GARCIA DE LA TENAZA PALOMINIO, CARLA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 05-03-2023 Madrid 844 01:54.54 01:54.54
01:55.48 - PC M-25339 BERMEJO GUERRERO, INES ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 3
01:57.13 - PC M-25847 ARGUELLO VILCHES, LEYRE ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20-03-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 504 01:57.13 01:57.90
01:58.01 - PC M-28238 MORENO LLANERO, CRISTINA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2023 Madrid 552 02:00.30 02:00.30
01:59.37 - PC M-30176 PATIÑO ARCOS, AITANA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 775 01:59.37 01:59.37

80m FEM. AL IF

500m FEM. AL BF
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02:01.92 - PC M-18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 Club Run For You 05-02-2023 Leganés 154 02:01.92 02:01.92
02:11.46 - PC M-29286 PEÑA ESTESO, INES ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 05-02-2023 Madrid 609
02:14.19 - PC M-18926 COLLADOS PORTILLO, ALBA ESP 14 Club Run For You 05-02-2023 Leganés 152 02:14.19 02:14.19

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-18101 BAUTISTA JAVIER, MARA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 800
M-28941 DIEZ GARRIDO, CARLA ESP 09 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 37
M-13636 ESTADES MINGUEZ, ELSA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 807 03:47.73
M-16092 SANCHEZ LORENZO, ADRIANA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 816

03:24.99 - PC M-9246 IBAÑEZ ARMAS, BELEN ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11-03-2023 Madrid 810 03:24.23 03:29.57
03:28.11 - PC M-9259 VIGO RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 19-03-2022 Madrid 822 03:31.87 03:31.87
03:53.59 - PC M-26166 SERRANO DEL CAMPO, CRISTINA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 10-12-2022 CoSlada 818 03:53.59
04:04.59 - PC M-27201 TORRES GONZALEZ, BLANCA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 156 04:04.59
04:08.57 - PC M-18274 MARTÍNEZ VIRSEDA, ÁNGELA ESP 09 CD Base 23-04-2022 Madrid 277 04:08.57
04:08.94 - PC M-17994 VILLALBA GARCÍA, LAURA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 05-02-2022 AlcoBendas 823 04:08.94

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 08 Club Corredores 415
M-28373 HERNÁNDEZ ROLDÁN, SARA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 143
M-6756 HERNANDO MORATILLA, CARMEN ESP 09 Cronos Villaviciosa 741
M-12442 MARTINEZ MONTALVO, CHANTAL ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 1088
M-13029 RAMOS GARCIA, OLIVIA ESP 08 CD Base 292
M-5046 SANCHEZ VILLARES, ENGUDAY ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 314
M-25535 SANCHEZ ZAMARRA, LEIRE ESP 09 CD Base 275

00:48.81 - PC M-7475 NATER MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 912 00:48.81 00:48.81
00:49.04 - PC M-3725 DIAZ GONZÁLEZ, ELSA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 26-06-2022 CoSlada 1082 00:49.04 00:49.67
00:49.18 - PC M-2310 GARCIA ASENJO CASTO, MARIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 903 00:49.18 00:49.18
00:49.47 - PC M-1063 REGALON NIETO, CARMEN ESP 08 Edward Athletic 17-06-2022 Madrid 1051 00:49.47 00:50.59
00:51.08 - PC M-11619 COLMENERO TORRES, AITANA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 892 00:51.08 00:51.08
00:53.57 - PC M-6111 ALONSO MARTIN, CARLA ESP 09 ED Santander 18-02-2023 Madrid 373 00:53.57 00:53.57
00:53.64 - PC M-24337 SCHROLL PIZARRO, ZOË ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 747 00:53.64
00:53.65 - PC M-27111 GONZALEZ CASTRO, YERA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 18-02-2023 Madrid 139 00:53.65 00:53.65
00:54.74 - PC M-10961 LANZAT ALBALADEJO, NADIA ESP 08 Colmenar Viejo 18-02-2023 Madrid 1086 00:54.74 00:54.74
00:55.81 - PC M-29230 RUIZ LOPEZ, MARINA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 18-02-2023 Madrid 924 00:55.81 00:55.81
00:58.28 - PC M-25001 GARCIA MEJIAS, ASIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 18-02-2023 Madrid 137 00:58.28 00:58.28
00:58.48 - PC M-18961 DE LA FUENTE CALVENTE, MARIA PILAR ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 749 00:58.48
00:58.77 - PC M-6765 HERVELLA VAQUERO, JULIETA ESP 09 ED Santander 18-02-2023 Madrid 371 00:58.77 00:58.77
00:59.43 - PC M-16157 BENAYAS BEJARANO, AROA ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 15-05-2022 Leganés 305 00:59.43
00:59.60 - PC M-14992 MERINO FLECHA, SILVIA ESP 08 ED Santander 18-02-2023 Madrid 372 00:59.60 00:59.60
01:02.75 - PC M-27202 TORRES GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 18-02-2023 Madrid 157 01:02.75 01:02.75

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-26295 DÍAZ SANTIAGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 A.D. Joigny 981

1.10 - PC M-25202 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 06-03-2022 Madrid 889 1.10 1.10
M-24038 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, ISABEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 877

1.15 - PC M-371 PAZ FERRANDO, CARLA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 460 1.15 1.05
0.95 - PC M-25705 ESCOBEDO DOMINGUEZ, EVA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 258 0.95 0.95

M-29677 FANDIÑO ARRANZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 1105
0.92 - PC M-15712 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, ANA ESP 12 Club Corredores 23-04-2022 Madrid 374 0.92
0.90 - PC M-25435 TAPIA MARTÍNEZ, YULIETTA MEX 13 Club Corredores 10-12-2022 CoSlada 0.90

M-15741 ESGUEVA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Club Corredores 368
1.05 - PC M-30188 DE LA TORRE ZAMORA, VALENTINA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1172 1.05 1.05
1.00 - PC M-27841 NEBELSIEK CELAYA, EMMA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 60 1.00 1.00
1.00 - PC M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 10-12-2022 CoSlada 66 1.00 1.00
0.95 - PC M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 10-12-2022 CoSlada 61 0.95 0.95

M-29499 ROYO DE DIOS, OLIVIA ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1171
1.00 - PC M-18173 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, MALENA ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 30-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 896 1.00

M-18169 BENITO PASCUAL, MIRIAM ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 894
1.00 - PC M-25925 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, JIMENA ESP 13 ED Santander 04-06-2022 AlcoBendas 313 1.00 1.00
1.12 - PC M-27743 VARGAS GUTIERREZ, GABRIELA MARÍA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 09-10-2022 MóStoLes 54 1.12
0.85 - PC M-19583 MARTÍN HERRÁEZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 10-12-2022 CoSlada 31 0.85

M-27594 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ-FRAILE, SOFIA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 35
M-28933 OCÓN FORCADA, PILAR ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 36

1.14 - PC M-16279 ALVAREZ AGUADO, SOFIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 788 1.14 1.00
1.10 - PC M-29220 LÓPEZ MOLINA, ALBA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 801 1.10 1.10
1.05 - PC M-17866 PEREZ RODRÍGUEZ, CARLA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 798 1.05 1.05
0.95 - PC M-25718 PALOMO VIOQUE, NEREA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 803 0.95 0.95
0.90 - PC M-27650 CANCELA ALONSO, MARÍA ZURIÑE ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 790 0.90 0.90
0.90 - PC M-16281 HIGUERAS VERA, NATALIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 797 0.90 0.90
0.85 - PC M-17856 PEREZ RODRÍGUEZ, AITANA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 799 0.85

M-25721 DE BENITO MORO, VALERIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 791
M-29223 DIAZ HIDALGO, NOHARA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 792
M-26121 FLORES GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 772
M-26124 MARTINEZ ARELLANO, LAURA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 775
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M-29219 NARANJO PERALTA, LOLA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 777
M-26126 PINTOR PEREA, EMMA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 778
M-26128 PINTOR PEREA, SARA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 779
M-17872 RESCO SANZ, OLIVIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 804
M-26118 ROJANO MARCOS, LUCIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 783
M-29218 ROMERO RIVAS, EVA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 784
M-29221 RUEDA DIAZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 807
M-29216 TIRADO LÓPEZ, ELENA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 786
M-19578 VALLAS PÉREZ, NEREA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 787

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.68 - PC M-29300 COLMENERO TORRES, DANIELA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 541 3.68 3.68
2.80 - PC M-28257 GARCIA GUEVARA, BLANCA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2023 Madrid 545
2.68 - PC M-28238 MORENO LLANERO, CRISTINA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 552 2.68 2.68

M-30274 GARCIA DE LA TENAZA PALOMINIO, CARLA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 844
M-30374 SOMOZA RUIZ, MARTA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 845
M-30359 STEMBERG , GABRIELA BRA 15 CAP Alcobendas 872

2.90 - PC M-26317 AVELLANA KASSIS, SOFIA ESP 14 CD Base 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 147 2.90
2.59 - PC M-24570 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, VALERIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 226 2.59 2.59
2.00 - PC M-18606 SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIELA ESP 15 Club Corredores 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 228 2.00
1.78 - PC M-25292 DIAZ CHICO, AMAIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 219 1.78

M-26023 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 15 Club Corredores 217
M-29163 LOMAS CORRALES, ALEJANDRA ESP 15 Club Corredores 220
M-30221 SAN LORENZO RIVERA, CAROLINA ESP 15 Club Corredores 848
M-29781 VARO SALAMANCA, OLIVIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 230

1.80 - PC M-29286 PEÑA ESTESO, INES ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 22-01-2023 Madrid 609
1.23 - PC M-29276 JIMENEZ DE LA FUENTE, MARTINA ESP 15 A.D. Joigny 22-01-2023 Madrid 603
2.28 - PC M-18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 Club Run For You 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 154 2.28 2.28
1.67 - PC M-18924 HERRERO PONTON, ENMA ESP 14 Club Run For You 02-04-2022 Torrelodones 155 1.67
2.32 - PC M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 05-02-2023 Madrid 43

M-29987 SPRENGER , ANTONIA ESP 14 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 769
2.03 - PC M-18009 HERRAIZ HIDALGO, MARINA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 22-01-2023 Madrid 626 1.85 1.85

M-17887 DA COSTA LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 15 Edward Athletic 625
2.60 - PC M-25846 TOLEDO ANDRINO, VALERIA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 27-02-2022 CoLmenar Viejo 521 2.60
1.71 - PC M-27929 DE SANTIAGO MADROÑAL, ANA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 10

M-25339 BERMEJO GUERRERO, INES ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 3
M-28408 PÉREZ DÍEZ, PALOMA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 31
M-27780 VILLA LOPEZ, IRENE ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 39

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
10.43 - PC M-2310 GARCIA ASENJO CASTO, MARIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 19-11-2022 Madrid 903 09.65
09.08 - PC M-2670 TUREGANO MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 09 Colmenar Viejo 21-02-2023 Madrid 1096 08.80
07.60 - PC M-11619 COLMENERO TORRES, AITANA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 17-12-2022 Madrid 892 07.12
07.12 - PC M-15744 HERNANZ ZABALA, IRIA ESP 09 Club Corredores 19-06-2022 AlcoBendas 433 07.12
07.10 - PC M-27111 GONZALEZ CASTRO, YERA ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 11-12-2022 Madrid 139
07.01 - PC M-18274 MARTÍNEZ VIRSEDA, ÁNGELA ESP 09 CD Base 26-02-2022 Madrid 277 06.07
06.97 - PC M-29024 PEÑA SEGURA-MORI, BLANCA ESP 09 Edward Athletic 04-12-2022 Madrid 1048
06.93 - PC M-28373 HERNÁNDEZ ROLDÁN, SARA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 17-12-2022 Madrid 143
06.91 - PC M-27201 TORRES GONZALEZ, BLANCA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 29-01-2023 Madrid 156 06.41
06.41 - PC M-24712 DÍAZ CHICO, CLAUDIA ESP 09 Club Corredores 28-01-2023 Madrid 424 05.72
06.11 - PC M-11706 MONTESINO RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 23-04-2022 Madrid 146 06.11
05.94 - PC M-16157 BENAYAS BEJARANO, AROA ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 19-02-2022 Madrid 305 05.52
05.52 - PC M-5046 SANCHEZ VILLARES, ENGUDAY ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 23-01-2022 AlcoBendas 314 05.52
05.39 - PC M-16155 DEL MAZO ALVAREZ, DANIELA ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 19-02-2022 Madrid 307 05.30

M-15997 ÁLVAREZ UBAGO, ALBA ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 797
M-13636 ESTADES MINGUEZ, ELSA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 807
M-5700 PEDRO PÉREZ, NAIALA ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 813
M-16092 SANCHEZ LORENZO, ADRIANA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 816
M-26166 SERRANO DEL CAMPO, CRISTINA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 818
M-17994 VILLALBA GARCÍA, LAURA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 823

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
29.49 - PC M-2644 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 18-06-2022 AlcoBendas 555 29.49 27.49
22.20 - PC M-1665 GALINDO MARTINEZ, PAULA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 08-05-2022 Madrid 458 22.20
19.09 - PC M-14474 PERERA CASALED, PAULA ESP 10 ED Santander 20-11-2022 Madrid 344 19.09
15.86 - PC M-27349 MENDY OEILLET, EVA MARIE PAULINE FRA 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 23-04-2022 Madrid 1067 15.86
13.35 - PC M-4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 219 13.35 13.35

M-26068 ALMODOVAR MORENO, CARLA ESP 11 ED Santander 351
M-27035 ALONSO LECHUGA, CARMEN ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 935
M-19689 CAÑAS ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 11 Ajalkala 2
M-25924 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, ÁNGELA ESP 10 ED Santander 348
M-15768 FERNANDEZ CARPIO, VIRGINIA ESP 11 Club Corredores 408
M-28293 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARLA ESP 10 Club Corredores 409
M-28371 GRIFFIN ISLER, CHARLOTTE SUI 11 Club Corredores 410
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M-25948 MENÉNDEZ ROLLÁN, LUCIA ESP 10 ED Santander 350
M-12912 NAVACERRADA SAN EMETERIO, CAROLINA ESP 11 Club Corredores 414
M-29780 NAVARRO ERIZE, NICOLE VEN 11 Club Corredores 415
M-28296 PÉREZ COMINO, NOA ESP 11 Club Corredores 1592
M-28835 PLATARD DE QUENIN RUIZ-BARAIBAR, MACARENA ESP 11 Club Corredores 417
M-17693 SANCHEZ RUIZ, PAULA ESP 10 Club Corredores 421
M-16544 VALLADARES PRIETO, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 8
M-14320 VILLANUEVA SIERRA, PAULA ESP 11 Club Corredores 424
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